|
l
.'

—

04-02059

i~ of the Philippines
Republit Sl " WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

ENT OF
DEPART  FICE OF THE SECRETARY ;
Manila

-

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department
Director EDGAR B.

I
PWH Region VIII Regiona o 2023 General

This refers to the memorandum dated 30 March 2023 of D

TABACON, CESO IV, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the project und
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

[ As per GAA/Original ' As Modified
[ Project Description

UACS No.: 320101109295000
Project ID: P00721609VS
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2: protect Lives and Properties

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2: Protect Lives and Properties
Against Major Floods

Against Major Floods
Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and|Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Drainage Systems Drainage Systems

Construction of Shoreline Protection Structure -Daang|Construction of Shoreline Protection Structure -Daang Maharlika
Maharlika Rd. (S00223LT) — along Sogod Section, Southern|Rd. (S00223LT) — along Sogod Section, Southern Leyte

Leyte —
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation | Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
C:'U'l - Con".s‘_trucltion CW1 - Construction as7
o e nganon| 135 2 18/ ooy o e rentRE il l
Lineal Meters Lineal Meters
EAO R 3,290,000 EAQ £ 3,290,000
Total:| R 94,000,000

[ Total:| B 94,000,000 |  ~ A,
Justifications: ALl ¥ W M_ﬁ
target from 669.87]] Lineal Meters (based on AIP) to 350,00 neal Meters, which s the actual length

l1. Change in physical
for the construction of the project,¥ considering the vital items of work for project implementation, in order to
mitigate/prevent erosion or loss of sediment along the shoreline to stabilize coastal land and protect residential and

commercial infrastructure in the affected area.
b. Based on actual site condition and as reflected on the approved plan, the project involves the construction of flood mitigation
structure which includes major scope of work such as earthworks (surplus unclassified excavation, shoring, cribbing and
drain excavation, case 1 selected borrow for topping), and revetment structure composed of grouted riprap (class A) and

Z - Type steel sheet pile, in which the unit cost increased to P 259,171.42857/ Lineal Meters with the corresponding physical

target of 350.00 Lineal Meters,
documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP 202;

3. Attached are the following supporting
Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of

Cost Estimate; and Location Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order, Hence, the said
request is yereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

E AYAPANA N’
stant Secretary for Regional Operations
In/NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and mplf :
=

ol gp T




